

Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

3224 16th St. NW, Washington, DC 20010 (202) 319-3200 fax 202 319-3201 e-mail admin@familyfed.org



North American Headquarters

January 13, 2009

Dear Special Donor (personalized),

Thank you for your inquiry concerning the silver, gold, and platinum designations established to recognize special donors to the 90th Birthday Commemorative Fund. The support of special donors like you will help us to honor True Parents with the most wonderful birthday celebration we've ever had.

True Father's 90th birthday marks a time of change and new beginning. Our True Parents' course is not only their own dispensational victory, but it's also God's victorious course. True Parent's greatest desire is that God will be given the greatest honor and joy from the 90th birthday commemoration. True Family are guiding the preparations in Korea and around the world and we are honored that Rev. In Jin Moon and Dr. Hyun Jin Moon are Co-Chairing the 90th Birthday Commemorative Committee in the USA. Our chairwoman, Rev. In Jin Moon, has been appointed by our True Parents to chair the FFWPU of America to fulfill Father's expectation of the elder son nation and the second Israel. She has sincerely touched our blessed central families with True Parents love and is inspiring all generations to come together to celebrate and express our love, our profound gratitude, and our passionate hearts to honor God for giving our True Parents to humankind. We should celebrate because True Parents victory is our victory. We are one family.

As a platinum, silver or gold donor, your business or family is making an extra investment of attendance to ensure that this 90th birthday celebration will move God's heart. Father expressed that his deepest concern for the birthday is not how he is honored; for he is not concerned about himself. He is concerned about whether we can truly bring God the honor that He deserves after creating the heavenly lineage out of the darkness, and preserving and developing True Family for three generations, and especially the miracle of preserving True Father's life for 90 years, in light of the helicopter accident in the eighth year of Cheon II Guk.

As a special donor, your business or your family will be listed for posterity in the Commemorative 90th Birthday booklet. In Jin Nim is emphasizing giving from the heart, rather than from duty or direction. Your response to this special donor request is a substantial demonstration that you resonate with the heart of True Parents and True Family to honor God on this day.

The following defines the Platinum, Gold and Silver levels of participation and the honor such donors will receive:

Business donors		Family/Individual donors	
Platinum	\$50,000 and up	Platinu	n \$5,000 and up
Gold	\$25,000	Gold	\$3,000
Silver	\$10,000	Silver	\$1,000

Special Donor Seating and Commemorative Gifts

Rev. In Jin Moon would like to give a keepsake from the historic event for your business or family. There will be special VIP seating for donors and recognition of your sponsorship during the program. In addition there will be gifts given by the Commemorative Committee according to your level of sponsorship.

1) VIP Special Donor Seating

Business donors		Family/Inc	Family/Individual donors		
Platinum Gold	Up to 50 tickets	Platinum Gold	5 (or more according to donation)		
Silver	Up to 25 Up to 10	Silver	2		

2) Commemorative Gifts according to sponsorship level

Business and Family / Individual donors

Platinum 90th Birthday Commemorative pin, Crystal and program signed by In Jin Nim 90th Birthday Commemorative pin and Crystal Gold 90th Birthday Commemorative pin Silver

Checks for special donations should be payable to HSA-UWC, and sent to the Finance Office, 4 W. 43rd St, New York, NY 10036, indicating on the check that it is for the "90th Birthday Commemorative Fund." When you send your donation, please email Margaret Herbers (Margaret@familyfed.org) as soon as possible, so that we may prepare your tickets and special seating, and arrange for your name to be included in the program as a special donor (if you so desire).

Sincerely yours,

Rev. Michael W. Jenkins

President

Family Federation for World Peace and Unification - USA